
LEARNING UPDATE - 12

Friday, 22 April, 2022

Working so that our students feel they are known, understood, valued and learning.

Dear Parents / Carers,

Welcome back. We want to thank you for your

support throughout the last term. In the main we

were able to maintain the consistency of teaching

in our classes. This was very much due to the

commitment of our staff who despite additional

pressures were able to maintain our Breakfast

program on Tuesdays and Thursdays as well as our

Open Mic Friday concerts on Fridays. We are

looking forward to a really successful Term 2.

Term 2 starts on Tuesday, 26 April - Students are encouraged to prepare by:

● Organising their school uniform, including blazers and ties;
● Removing any holiday hair or nail colours that do not meet school rules;
● Packing their school bag;
● Completing work due for Week 1;
● Checking Student Email accounts and Google Classrooms for important

notifications;
● Setting their morning alarm earlier over the weekend to help their body

adjust to  normal wake up time after school holiday sleep-ins;
● Preparing for a fresh start with new goals and healthy habits for a new term!

This Week:

● Competitors Only Cross Country is Thursday, 28 April. Students can contact our Sport Coordinator, Luke

Eisenhuth (see email address below) if they haven’t yet signed up.

● We will be marking ANZAC Day with a ceremony on Wednesday Period 1.

Gracious and loving God,
The cross of Christ is the sign of your desire for justice
and peace for all.
Open our minds to your vision
as we remember all who suffered involvement in wars,
conflicts and peacekeeping operations.
Grant all service persons
who sacrificed health and life for the good of all,
the gift of your deep peace.
May we, who inherit the freedom for which they fought,
become instruments of your peace
in our homes, workplaces and world.
We ask this prayer through Christ our Lord.



Thinking Ahead:

2023 Enrolments

We will continue to provide reminders for our families to make sure that

siblings in Year 6 are enrolled for 2023.

Delaying your application until the end of the year could mean that your child misses out on a place next year.

We are doing everything we can to avoid this. Enrolment application forms are available at the front office. If

you need any help with your application please don’t hesitate to contact the school office.

Enrolment forms for siblings must  be completed and submitted by Friday, 10 June.

Come and see our school in action

School tours are conducted every day at 9.00am. Please come and

see our school at work and see our students learning. We are very

proud of the facilities we can offer but even more so of the calm

sense of purpose that exists. Please encourage friends and family

who may be considering enrolling their child at our school in 2023 and in the future to come for a tour. Seeing

is believing. Even 15 minutes of your time will be very instructive.

NO NEED TO BOOK - just come along and our helpful office staff will arrange the tour with our Principal, or

another member of our  Leadership Team.

Athletics Carnival

Our whole-school Athletics Carnival is scheduled for Thursday, 5 May. Due to

Covid and rain, the last two years we have been unable to hold this important

community event so we are very much looking forward to this year’s carnival. This

is a compulsory school day for all students and we look forward to seeing everyone

there. More information will be provided in the coming weeks.

From Tuesday, 10 May to Friday, 20 May students in Years 7 and 9 will

participate in NAPLAN. These are helpful assessments for students, teachers and

parents/carers. All Year 7 and 9 students complete NAPLAN unless they have

applied for exemption through Debbie Watts, our Diversity Leader. Over the two

week period, students have normal school days, with tests occurring on some

days which take no more than 60 mins in total. More information on NAPLAN for parents / carers is available

HERE. We will also provide further information in the coming weeks.

Year 12 Retreat

From Wednesday, 18 May to Friday, 20 May all Year 12 students will go on

the annual Year 12 Retreat. This is an important occasion for Year 12

students in their formation and in helping them prepare for their next steps

in completing their HSC and preparing for post-school. Our whole

community looks forward to seeing our Year 12 students participate in this event and return to school

refreshed, enlightened and mature.

https://www.nap.edu.au/naplan/parent-carer-support/


Invitation to Yarn Up from the Indigenous Education Team

Bringing the Yarn Up into the Catholic community
allows for further opportunities to connect with
traditional ways of sharing cultural knowledge,

building relationships and
understanding our role in the community.

Bishop Vincent Long, Greg Whitby, Executive Director,
and Maura Manning, Director Learning, will be

joining us for an open forum and discussion.

The Jarara Indigenous Education team invites you to
share in this experience.

Performing Arts Centre (PAC)
CathWest Innovation College -

Loyola Campus 91 North Parade,
Mount Druitt 2770

Tuesday, 3 May, 9am to 12pm

A light lunch will be served, please let us know if you have
any dietary requirements.

Please RSVP to Sam Forbes at
sforbes@parra.catholic.edu.au or call 0428 365 489 to

confirm your attendance
no later than Wednesday, 27 April.

mailto:sforbes@parra.catholic.edu.au


STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - LEADERS

ROLE NAME Email Address
Teaching

Areas

Principal Mr Kevin Jones kjones@parra.catholic.edu.au

Assistant Principal Ms Hayley Lalor hlalor@parra.catholic.edu.au

Head of Learning Mr Dale Ahern dahern1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Head of Wellbeing Ms Nikki Valleri nvalleri@parra.catholic.edu.au

School Counsellor Ms Lauren Luthra lluthra@parra.catholic.edu.au

Leader of Mission (Acting) Mrs Jessica Damski jdamski@parra.catholic.edu.au RE

Leader of Learning Diversity Mrs Deborah Watts dwatts1@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths

Leader of Learning (Acting) Ms Rachel Watts rwatts@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE

Leader of Learning Ms Theresa Nielsen tmorabito@parra.catholic.edu.au TAS/LOTE

Leader of Learning Ms Sherene Mitchell smitchell@parra.catholic.edu.au English

Leader of Learning Ms Pauline Tivoli ptivoli1@parra.catholic.edu.au CAPA

Leader of Learning Mr Juan Chavez jchavez@parra.catholic.edu.au PDHPE

Leader of Learning Ms Widad Thalji wthalji@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths

Leader of Learning (Acting) Ms Sheree McCormack smccormack@parra.catholic.edu.au Science

Leader of Wellbeing Stage 4 Mr Luke Trotz ltrotz@parra.catholic.edu.au PDHPE

Leader of Wellbeing Stage 5 Ms Brittany Bonarius bbonarius1@parra.catholic.edu.au Science

Leader of Wellbeing Stage 6 Mr Anthony Pope apope@parra.catholic.edu.au English/RE

Leader of Orientation, Accreditation
and Development

Mr Colin Newell cnewell2@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE

House Mentor - Benedict House Ms Natalie Maxwell nmaxwell3@parra.catholic.edu.au CAPA

House Mentor - Chisholm House Ms Deb Baker dbaker@parra.catholic.edu.au Visual Arts

House Mentor - Kolbe House Mr Jeremy Tuano jtuano1@parra.catholic.edu.au
English

House Mentor – MacKillop House Mr Joshua Schembri jschembri8@parra.catholic.edu.au
HSIE



STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - TEACHERS

First Name Surname Teacher’s Email

Katherine ALFAFARA kalfafara3@parra.catholic.edu.au

Desire BARLOW dbarlow@parra.catholic.edu.au

Mary BULLEN mbullen2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Tom CALLAN tcallan@parra.catholic.edu.au

Jorja CAMBOURN jcambourn1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Michelle CAMILLERI mcamilleri23@parra.catholic.edu.au

Alyson CEFAI asmith22@parra.catholic.edu.au

Jordan CHAMBERS jchambers2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Celeste COCCHIARA ccocchiara@parra.catholic.edu.au

Patrice CORDELL psmith2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Paul CROSS pcross@parra.catholic.edu.au

Colin EDMONDSON cedmondson@parra.catholic.edu.au

Luke EISENHUTH leisenhuth2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Luke ELLIOTT lelliott6@parra.catholic.edu.au

Victor FENECH vfenech1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Samantha FRESCO sfresco@parra.catholic.edu.au

Mark GALLEGO mgallego2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Melanie HALL mhall13@parra.catholic.edu.au

Lara HEWITSON lhewitson@parra.catholic.edu.au

Briannon HORNE bhorne4@parra.catholic.edu.au

First Name Surname Teacher’s Email

Sally JONES sjones26@parra.catholic.edu.au

Andy KUSWARA akuswara1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Fiona LOPES flopes@parra.catholic.edu.au

Lauren MAGGIO lmaggio@parra.catholic.edu.au

Rhiannon MARSH rmarsh2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Carly MARSHALL cwiese@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sarah MATULEWICZ smatulewicz@parra.catholic.edu.au

Nadine MCARDLE nmcardle@parra.catholic.edu.au

William MELEVO wmelevo2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Bronwyn OLIVER boliver2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sharon ROGERS srogers7@parra.catholic.edu.au

Pearl SANBER psanber@parra.catholic.edu.au

Dianne SANTOS dsantos8@parra.catholic.edu.au

Claudia STAFRACE cstafrace3@parra.catholic.edu.au

Michelle THOMPSON mthompson23@parra.catholic.edu.au

Amanda WATTON awatton@parra.catholic.edu.au

Suzie WEHBE swehbe13@parra.catholic.edu.au

Breana WICK bwick1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Heather WOOD hwood@parra.catholic.edu.au


